



बिहार BIHAR



10837/2025 06.10.2025 श्री गणेशाय नमः
श्री गणेशाय नमः श्री गणेशाय नमः
लखीसराय जिला-बिहार
AZ 087763
Jitendra Kumar
Sd/- Jitendra Kumar
Civil Court Lakhisarai
Licenc. No.- 042003-2004

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, LAKHISARAI

AGREEMENT NO:-18 /CMBD/2025-26

This agreement, made the 2nd Dec Day of 2025 between Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Lakhisarai, Govt. of Bihar Patna and **Sri Gopal Kumar, S/o Sri Kedar Prasad Sharma, At+PO- Walipur, Lakhisarai, Bihar.**

Whereas the employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Initial Rectification, Minor improvement, Surface renewal, Construction of bridge/drainage /protection and performance based Rural Road contract for the Operation & Management Services of Roads/Construction of Bridge RRSMP/25-26/Lakhisarai/01 Package Under MMGSUY (RRSMP) in Lakhisarai District and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a cost of Construction Rs. 7,26,70,190.00 (Seven Crore Twenty Six Lakh Seventy Thousand One Hundred Ninety) only & five year Maintenance cost Rs. 1,08,48,354.00 (One Crore Eight Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Four) only. **Total Cost Rs. 8,35,18,544.00 (Eight Crore Thirty Five Lakh Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred Forty Four) only.**

Gopal Kumar

Rajendra Kumar

Executive Engineer
Rural Work Department
Work, Div, Lakhisarai

Sl. No.	Name of Road	Length (in KM)	Const. Cost	Maintenance cost	Agreement Value
1	Construction & Maintenance of Road Kolinahar To Bamuara Village	2.000	75,32,193	19,08,062	94,40,255
2	Lakhisarai- Sikandra Path To Pratappur Path	5.600	3,38,96,318	43,87,790	3,82,84,108
3	Pmgsy road lalpur To lalpur east tola	1.420	59,57,681	13,02,704	72,60,385
4	Sikandra Sheikhpura Road To Tarhari Gaon Residence of Rajeev Ranjan Prasad Justice High Court- Patna	0.540	22,32,369	4,89,686	27,22,055
5	Bannu Bagicha To Gohri Halt via Kamiyapur Path	1.635	66,43,722	10,85,204	77,28,926
6	Construction of Road Tirashi to Kaanu Tola Maalpur under Barhiya Block	1.500	61,85,277	5,64,904	67,50,181
7	PMGSY Sharma Sindeshwar Bandh to Harijan Tola Primary School Nijampur	0.800	53,66,036	3,19,380	56,85,416
8	Pratappur Aijnighat PMGSY Road Virupur to Harijan Tola Virupur	1.020	48,56,594	7,90,624	56,47,218
Total		14.515	7,26,70,190	1,08,48,354	8,35,18,544

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSTH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the General condition hereafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the E/I to the Contractor as herein after mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the E/I to execute and complete the Works & Services and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the contract.
3. The E/I hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- i) Letter of Acceptance
- ii) Contractor's Bid
- iii) Section- VI- General Condition
- iv) Section-VII- Particular Conditions
- v) Section -V- Technical Specification(General and Supplementary Technical Specifications)
- vi) Appendix A- Drawings
- vii) Section-IV- works Schedule/BOQ
- viii) Quality plan for output and performance based road contract as per Clause A14.1 of the Technical Specification
- ix) Appendices to the Contract.
- x) Addenda issued during bid period
- xi) Any other relevant documents listed in the Particular Conditions together with any post bid correspondence.

Gopal Kumar

[Signature]
Executive Engineer
Rural Work Department
Work, Div, Lakhisarai

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, LAKHISARAI

AGREEMENT NO:-18/CMBD/2025-26

**NAME OF WORK: - RRSMP/25-26/Lakhisarai/01 Package Under MMGSUY
(RRSMP) in Lakhisarai District.**

**NAME OF AGENCY:- Sri Gopal Kumar
S/o - Sri Kedar Prasad Sharma,
At+ PO- Walipur
Dist- Lakhisarai, Bihar**

**Reference :- Engineer in Chief
R.W.D, Bihar, Patna
Vide Letter No. 3410 Date :- 11.09.2025**

**AGREEMENT AMOUNT – Main work:- 7,26,70,190.00
Maintenance work:- 1,08,48,354.00
Total Amount: - 8,35,18,544.00**

Performance Security :- Deposited @ 2 % & Next 8 % deducted from Bill
Date of Agreement :- 02.12.2025
Date of Completion :- 01.12.2026
No. of Item of Work :- As per B.O.Q (Nos)
Rate Quoted :- 4.29 % below (Four Point Two Nine Percent below)

Gopal Kumar
Contractor Signature

[Signature]
Executive Engineer
RWD, Works Division, Lakhisarai

Tender Inviting Authority: Authority: Engineer-In-Chief-Additional Commissioner-cum-Special Secretary, RWD, Bihar, Patna

Name of Work: RRSMP-25-26- Lakhisarai-01

Contract No:

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm:

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only.)

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes in	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	Construction & Maintenance of Road Kolinahar To Bamuaara Village					
2	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	0.40	Ha	75360.38	30144.15	INR Thirty Thousand One Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Fifteen Only
3	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. For 1000 m lead @ 20 %	319.75	Cum	244.59	78207.65	INR Seventy Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Seven and Paise Sixty Five Only
4	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. For 100 m lead @ 80 %	1279.00	Cum	163.42	209014.18	INR Two Lakh Nine Thousand & Fourteen and Paise Eighteen Only
5	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material(Grade 2) : Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	60.50	Cum	1797.90	108772.95	INR One Lakh Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Ninety Five Only
6	Water Bound Macadam Gr III : Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	41.05	Cum	3273.22	134365.68	INR One Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Sixty Eight Only
7	Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70- 1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.	547.35	Sqm	55.78	30531.18	INR Thirty Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Eighteen Only

Saxena Kuma

30	Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects.	172.13	Cum	13066.40	2249119.43	INR Twenty Two Lakh Forty Nine Thousand One Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Forty Three Only
31	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	360.00	Sqm	625.29	225104.40	INR Two Lakh Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred & Four and Paise Forty Only
32	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	40.00	Sqm	716.98	28879.20	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Twenty Only
33	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	RS	65513.45	65513.45	INR Sixty Five Thousand Five Hundred & Thirteen and Paise Forty Five Only
34	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	RS	52413.87	52413.87	INR Fifty Two Thousand Four Hundred & Thirteen and Paise Eighty Seven Only
35	18 % GST	1.00	RS	1200468.93	1200468.93	INR Twelve Lakh Four Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Ninety Three Only
36	I st Year	1.00	Year	258500.00	258500.00	INR Two Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only
37	II nd Year	1.00	Year	324200.00	324200.00	INR Three Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred Only
38	III rd Year	1.00	Year	293400.00	293400.00	INR Two Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Four Hundred Only
39	IV th Year	1.00	Year	309000.00	309000.00	INR Three Lakh Nine Thousand Only
40	V th Year	1.00	Year	220400.00	220400.00	INR Two Lakh Twenty Thousand Four Hundred Only
41	VI th Year	1.00	Year	250900.00	250900.00	INR Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred Only
42	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	RS	16564.00	16564.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Four Only
43	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	RS	16516.35	16516.35	INR Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Thirty Five Only
44	18 % GST	1.00	RS	304106.46	304106.46	INR Three Lakh Four Thousand One Hundred & Six and Paise Forty Six Only
45	Lakhsarai-Sikandra Path To Pratappur Path					
46	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of slumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	1.12	Ha	75360.38	84403.63	INR Eighty Four Thousand Four Hundred & Three and Paise Sixty Three Only
47	Scarifying the existing bituminous road surface to a depth of 150 mm and disposal of scarified material with a lift upto 3 m and lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.4	3100.50	Sqm	19.16	59405.58	INR Fifty Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Five and Paise Fifty Eight Only

Coval Vimal

93	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	RS	294396.77	294396.77	INR Two Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Seventy Seven Only
94	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	RS	279200.00	279200.00	INR Two Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only
95	18 % GST	1.00	RS	5402389.23	5402389.23	INR Fifty Four Lakh Two Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Twenty Three Only
96	I st Year	1.00	Year	609200.00	609200.00	INR Six Lakh Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only
97	II nd Year	1.00	Year	753400.00	753400.00	INR Seven Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Four Hundred Only
98	III rd Year	1.00	Year	682900.00	682900.00	INR Six Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Only
99	IV th Year	1.00	Year	718800.00	718800.00	INR Seven Lakh Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Only
100	VI th Year	1.00	Year	485800.00	485800.00	INR Four Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Only
101	VII th Year	1.00	Year	555500.00	555500.00	INR Five Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Five Hundred Only
102	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	RS	38056.00	38056.00	INR Thirty Eight Thousand & Fifty Six Only
103	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	RS	41482.53	41482.53	INR Forty One Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Fifty Three Only
104	18 % GST	1.00	RS	699324.94	699324.94	INR Six Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Ninety Four Only
105	Prgsy road labour To labour east tola					
106	Cleaning and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E&I	0.28	Ha	75360.38	21100.91	INR Twenty One Thousand One Hundred and paise Ninety One Only
107	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1 For 1000 m lead @ 20 %	191.70	Cum	244.59	46887.90	INR Forty Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Ninety Only
108	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1 For 100 m lead @ 80 %	766.80	Cum	163.42	125310.46	INR One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Ten and Paise Forty Six Only
109	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material(Grade 2) : Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	63.02	Cum	1797.90	113303.66	INR One Lakh Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred & Three and Paise Sixty Six Only

Opal Kumar

132	Providing and laying self defined bituminous concrete with 100-150 TPI batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects.	135.79	cum	13066.40	1774286.46	INR Seventeen Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Forty Six Only
133	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	284.00	Sqm	625.29	177582.36	INR One Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Thirty Six Only
134	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	RS	51719.26	51719.26	INR Fifty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Twenty Six Only
135	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	RS	51826.31	51826.31	INR Fifty One Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Thirty One Only
136	18 % GST	1.00	RS	949584.87	949584.87	INR Nine Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Four and Paise Eighty Seven Only
137	I st Year	1.00	Year	171800.00	171800.00	INR One Lakh Seventy One Thousand Eight Hundred Only
138	II nd Year	1.00	Year	223900.00	223900.00	INR Two Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Only
139	III rd Year	1.00	Year	232300.00	232300.00	INR Two Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Three Hundred Only
140	IV th Year	1.00	Year	213700.00	213700.00	INR Two Lakh Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Only
141	VI th Year	1.00	Year	131200.00	131200.00	INR One Lakh Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred Only
142	VII th Year	1.00	Year	156800.00	156800.00	INR One Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Only
143	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	RS	11297.00	11297.00	INR Eleven Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Seven Only
144	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	RS	12473.17	12473.17	INR Twelve Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Three and Paise Seventeen Only
145	18 % GST	1.00	RS	207624.63	207624.63	INR Two Lakh Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Sixty Three Only
146	Sikandra Sheikhpura Road To Tarhari Gaon Residence of Rajeev Ranjan Prasad Justice High Court- Patna					
147	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	0.11	Ha	75360.38	8289.64	INR Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Sixty Four Only
148	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. For 1000 m lead @ 20 %	72.90	Cum	244.59	17830.61	INR Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty and Paise Sixty One Only

Gopal Karna

171	Providing concrete for plain reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 PCC M-15 Grade	2.85	cum	5170.17	14734.98	INR Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Four and Paise Ninety Eight Only
172	Plain reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 (M20) (PCC 1:2:4)	13.44	cum	5983.97	80424.56	INR Eighty Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Fifty Six Only
173	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106 - 600 mm Dia Pipe	7.50	rm	3012.91	22596.83	INR Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Eighty Three Only
174	Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	12.48	Sqm	128.13	1599.06	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Nine and Paise Six Only
175	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	21.44	sqm	182.81	3919.45	INR Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Forty Five Only
176	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	21.44	sqm	128.13	2747.11	INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Eleven Only
177	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydriloc broom as per technical specification clause 503.	2065.50	Sqm	16.39	33853.55	INR Thirty Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise Fifty Five Only
178	Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects.	51.64	cum	13066.40	674748.90	INR Six Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Eight and Paise Ninety Only
179	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	108.00	Sqm	625.29	67531.32	INR Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Thirty Two Only
180	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	RS	19439.68	19439.68	INR Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Sixty Eight Only
181	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	RS	13143.48	13143.48	INR Thirteen Thousand One Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Forty Eight Only
182	18 % GST	1.00	RS	355779.24	355779.24	INR Three Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Twenty Four Only
183	I st Year	1.00	Year	64400.00	64400.00	INR Sixty Four Thousand Four Hundred Only
184	II nd Year	1.00	Year	84500.00	84500.00	INR Eighty Four Thousand Five Hundred Only
185	III rd Year	1.00	Year	87600.00	87600.00	INR Eighty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Only
186	IV th Year	1.00	Year	80300.00	80300.00	INR Eighty Thousand Three Hundred Only
187	VI th Year	1.00	Year	49100.00	49100.00	INR Forty Nine Thousand One Hundred Only

Sl. No.	Particulars	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount	Remarks
188	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	Yes	58700.00	58700.00	Only
189	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	RS	4246.00	4246.00	INR Four Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Six Only
190	18 % GST	1.00	RS	4743.32	4743.32	INR Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Thirty Two Only
191	Bannu Bagicha To Gohri Hall via Kamiyapur Path	1.00	RS	78046.08	78046.08	INR Seventy Eight Thousand & Forty Six and Paise Eight Only
192	Clearing and grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	0.33	Ha	75360.36	24868.93	INR Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Ninety Three Only
193	Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 50 m as per Technical Specification Clause 302.3	109.59	Cum	96.35	10559.00	INR Ten Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Nine Only
194	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. For 1000 m lead @ 20 %	201.80	Cum	244.59	49358.26	INR Forty Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise Twenty Six Only
195	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. For 100 m lead @ 80 %	807.20	Cum	163.42	131912.62	INR One Lakh Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Twelve and Paise Sixty Two Only
196	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Grade 2) : Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	73.78	Cum	1825.80	134707.52	INR One Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Seven and Paise Fifty Two Only
197	Water Bound Macadam Gr III : Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405	25.71	Cum	3388.77	87125.28	INR Eighty Seven Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Five and Paise Twenty Eight Only
198	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in mechanical mixer (Pug Mill), carriage of mixed material by tipper to site, laying in uniform layers in sub-base course on a well prepared sub-base and compacting with smooth wheel roller of 80 to 100kN weight to achieve the desired density including lighting, barricading and maintenance of diversion, etc as per Tables 400.11 & 400.12 and Technical Specification Clause 406	47.91	Cum	2775.93	132994.81	INR One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Eighty One Only

Gopal Kumar

220	Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct 300 mm dia. across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills, constructing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and sides of RCC pipe as per IRC 981997 bedded on a 0.3 m thick layer of granular material free of rock pieces, outer to outer distance of pipe at least half dia of pipe subject to minimum 450 mm in case of double and triple row ducts, joints to be made leak proof, invert level of duct to be above higher than ground level to prevent entry of water and dirt, all as per IRC: 98 - 1997 and approved drawings.	3.00	RM	7070.00	21210.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Two Hundred & Ten Only
221	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	16.33	cum	6416.84	104787.00	INR One Lakh Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Seven Only
222	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	115.52	sqm	179.88	20779.74	INR Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Seventy Four Only
223	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	115.52	sqm	128.13	14801.58	INR Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred & One and Paise Fifty Eight Only
224	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydroloc broom as per technical specification clause 503.	3060.00	Sqm	16.39	50153.40	INR Fifty Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise Forty Only
225	Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects.	76.50	Cum	12918.12	988236.18	INR Nine Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Eighteen Only
226	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorizing glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	160.00	Sqm	625.29	100046.40	INR One Lakh & Forty Six and Paise Forty Only
227	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorizing glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	167.00	Sqm	716.98	119735.66	INR One Lakh Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Sixty Six Only
228	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	RS	57002.09	57002.09	INR Fifty Seven Thousand & Two and Paise Nine Only
229	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	RS	125300.00	125300.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred Only
230	18 % GST	1.00	RS	1068852.01	1068852.01	INR Ten Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Two and Paise One Only
231	I st Year	1.00	Year	142200.00	142200.00	INR One Lakh Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred Only
232	II nd Year	1.00	Year	177200.00	177200.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only
233	III rd Year	1.00	Year	188000.00	188000.00	INR One Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Only

Copied from

234	IV th Year	1.00	Year	179400.00	179400.00	One Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Four Hundred Only
235	VI th Year	1.00	Year	127900.00	127900.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Only
236	VII th Year	1.00	Year	146800.00	146800.00	INR One Lakh Forty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Only
237	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	RS	9415.00	9415.00	INR Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Fifteen Only
238	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	RS	9971.74	9971.74	INR Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Seventy Four Only
239	18 % GST	1.00	RS	172959.61	172959.61	INR One Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Sixty One Only
240	Construction of Road Trash to Kasnu Tola Masalpur under Barhiya Block					
241	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	0.30	Ha	75360.38	22608.11	INR Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred & Eight and Paise Eleven Only
242	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. For 1000 m lead @ 20 %	120.00	Cum	244.89	29350.80	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty and Paise Eighty Only
243	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. For 100 m lead @ 80 %	480.00	Cum	163.42	78441.60	INR Seventy Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Forty One and Paise Sixty Only
244	Construction of un-reinforced, plain cement concrete pavement (M35 Grade) over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement @ 400 kg per cum, coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS 383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed in a batching and mixing plant as per approved mix design, transported to site, laid with a fixed form paver, spread, compacted and finished in a continuous operation including provision of 0.5 x 0.5 panel joint filler, separation membrane, sealant primer, joint sealant, debonding strip as approved, curing compound, finishing to lines and grades as per drawing	607.50	Cum	8443.19	3914237.93	INR Thirty Nine Lakh Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Ninety Three Only
245	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC-8 lying in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703.					
246	i) Km stone	3.00	No.	2401.74	7205.22	INR Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Five and Paise Twenty Two Only
247	ii) 200 m stone	6.00	No.	701.12	4206.72	INR Four Thousand Two Hundred & Six and Paise Seventy Two Only

Gopal Kumar

258	Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct, 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills, constructing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and sides of RCC pipe as per IRC 981997 bedded on a 0.3 m thick layer of granular material free of rock pieces, outer to outer distance of pipe at least half dia of pipe subject to minimum 450 mm in case of double and triple row ducts, joints to be made leak proof, invert level of duct to be above higher than ground level to prevent entry of water and dirt, all as per IRC 98 - 1997 and approved drawings.	7.50	RM	946.98	7102.35	INR Seven Thousand One Hundred & Two and Paise Thirty Five Only
259	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structures upto 3.0 m depth as per drawing and technical specification clause 1104	29.80	cum	397.76	11853.25	INR Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise Twenty Five Only
260	Providing M15 (PCC 1:2.5:5) as levelling course in foundation :- Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	4.80	cum	5114.36	23526.15	INR Twenty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Fifteen Only
261	Plain reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 (M20)	33.74	cum	5621.20	199781.29	INR One Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Twenty Nine Only
262	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106	7.50	m	7125.19	53438.93	INR Fifty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Ninety Three Only
263	Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	20.64	sqm	128.13	2644.60	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Sixty Only
264	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	13.53	cum	6416.84	86819.85	INR Eighty Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Eighty Five Only
265	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	94.08	sqm	182.81	17198.76	INR Seventeen Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Seventy Six Only
266	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	94.08	sqm	128.13	12054.47	INR Twelve Thousand & Fifty Four and Paise Forty Seven Only
267	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflecting glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	300.00	Sqm	716.96	215094.00	INR Two Lakh Fifteen Thousand & Ninety Four Only
268	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	RS	50057.50	50057.50	INR Fifty Thousand & Fifty Seven and Paise Fifty Only
269	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	RS	420900.00	420900.00	INR Four Lakh Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred Only
270	18 % GST	1.00	RS	985807.41	985807.41	INR Nine Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Seven and Paise Forty One Only
271	I s t Year	1.00	Year	76200.00	76200.00	INR Seventy Five Thousand Two Hundred Only
272	I I nd Year	1.00	Year	78300.00	78300.00	INR Seventy Eight Thousand Three Hundred Only
273	I I I rd Year	1.00	Year	78300.00	78300.00	INR Seventy Eight Thousand Three Hundred Only

Capital Kyma

274	IV th Year.	1.00	Year	78300.00	78300.00	INR Seventy Eight Thousand Three Hundred Only
275	V th Year	1.00	Year	89600.00	89600.00	INR Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only
276	VI th Year	1.00	Year	90300.00	90300.00	INR Ninety Thousand Three Hundred Only
277	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	RS	4900.00	4900.00	INR Four Thousand Nine Hundred Only
278	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	RS	5289.70	5289.70	INR Five Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Seventy Only
279	18 % GST	1.00	RS	90034.15	90034.15	INR Ninety Thousand & Thirty Four and Paise Fifteen Only
280	PMGSY Sharma Sindeshwar Bandh to Hanjan Tola Primary School Nijampur					
281	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	0.16	Ha	75360.38	12057.66	INR Twelve Thousand & Fifty Seven and Paise Sixty Six Only
282	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. For 1000 m lead @ 20 %	44.00	Cum	244.59	10761.96	INR Ten Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Ninety Six Only
283	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. For 100 m lead @ 80 %	176.00	Cum	163.42	28761.92	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Ninety Two Only
284	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material(Grade 2) : Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	95.01	Cum	1747.68	156047.08	INR One Lakh Sixty Six Thousand & Forty Seven and Paise Eight Only
285	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in mechanical mixer (Pug Mill), carriage of mixed material by tipper to site, laying in uniform layers in sub-base/base course on a well prepared sub-base and compacting with smooth wheel roller of 80 to 100kN weight to achieve the desired density including lighting, barricading and maintenance of diversion, etc as per Tables 400.11 & 400.12 and Technical Specification Clause 406.	65.98	Cum	2861.30	188792.15	INR One Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Fifteen Only

Gopal Kumar

311	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	21.44	sqm	128.13	2747.11	INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Eleven Only
312	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes	160.00	sqm	716.98	114716.80	INR One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Eighty Only
313	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	RS	42875.54	42875.54	INR Forty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Fifty Four Only
314	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	RS	420900.00	420900.00	INR Four Lakh Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred Only
315	18 % GST	1.00	RS	855239.40	855239.40	INR Eight Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Forty Only
316	I st Year	1.00	Year	41300.00	41300.00	INR Forty One Thousand Three Hundred Only
317	II nd Year	1.00	Year	43800.00	43800.00	INR Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only
318	III rd Year	1.00	Year	43800.00	43800.00	INR Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only
319	IV th Year	1.00	Year	43800.00	43800.00	INR Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only
320	V th Year	1.00	Year	51900.00	51900.00	INR Fifty One Thousand Nine Hundred Only
321	VI th Year	1.00	Year	52600.00	52600.00	INR Fifty Two Thousand Six Hundred Only
322	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	RS	2772.00	2772.00	INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Two Only
323	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	RS	2821.17	2821.17	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Seventeen Only
324	18 % GST	1.00	RS	50902.77	50902.77	INR Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred & Two and Paise Seventy Seven Only
325	Palappur Alinghat PMGSY Road Vinupur to Harijan Tola Vinupur					
326	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	0.20	Ha	75360.38	15072.08	INR Fifteen Thousand & Seventy Two and Paise Eight Only
327	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. For 1000 m lead @ 20 %	152.18	Cum	244.59	37216.81	INR Thirty Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Eighty One Only
328	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. For 100 m lead @ 80 %	608.63	Cum	163.42	99462.31	INR Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Thirty One Only

Gopal Kumar

350	Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct, 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills constructing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and sides of RCC pipe as per IRC-98/1997 bedded on a 0.3 m thick layer of granular material free of rock pieces, outer to outer distance of pipe at least half dia of pipe subject to minimum 450 mm in case of double and triple row ducts, joints to be made leak proof, invert level of duct to be above higher than ground level to prevent entry of water and dirt, all as per IRC: 98 - 1997 and approved drawings.	15.00	RM	948.98	14204.70	INR Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred & Four and Paise Seventy Only
351	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	15.37	cum	6416.84	98626.83	INR Ninety Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Eighty Three Only
352	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	108.16	sqm	162.81	15772.73	INR Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Seventy Three Only
353	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	108.16	sqm	128.13	13858.54	INR Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise Fifty Four Only
354	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.20 to 0.25 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503.	2656.63	Sqm	16.34	44052.93	INR Forty Four Thousand & Sixty Two and Paise Ninety Three Only
355	Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects.	67.42	Cum	12540.84	872471.43	INR Eight Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Forty Three Only
356	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	141.00	Sqm	625.29	88165.89	INR Eighty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Eighty Nine Only
357	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	63.00	Sqm	716.98	45169.74	INR Forty Five Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Seventy Four Only
358	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	RS	38412.17	38412.17	INR Thirty Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Twelve and Paise Seventeen Only
359	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	RS	420900.00	420900.00	INR Four Lakh Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred Only
360	18 % GST	1.00	RS	774095.29	774095.29	INR Seven Lakh Seventy Four Thousand & Ninety Five and Paise Twenty Nine Only
361	1st Year Maintenance cost	1.00	Year	104400.00	104400.00	INR One Lakh Four Thousand Four Hundred Only
362	2nd Year Maintenance cost	1.00	Year	132100.00	132100.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand One Hundred Only
363	3rd Year Maintenance cost	1.00	Year	136000.00	136000.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Only

Copy kept

364	4th Year Maintenance cost	1.00	Year	126600.00	126600.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Six Hundred Only
365	5TH Year Maintenance cost	1.00	Year	87529.00	87529.00	INR Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Nine Only
366	6TH Year Maintenance cost	1.00	Year	99258.00	99258.00	INR Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Eight Only
367	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	RS	6859.00	6859.00	INR Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Nine Only
368	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	RS	7303.50	7303.50	INR Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Three and Paise Fifty Only
369	18 % GST	1.00	RS	126011.25	126011.25	INR One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand & Eleven Thousand and Paise Twenty Five Only
Total in Figures					87262087.76	INR Eight Crore Seventy Two Lakh Sixty Two Thousand & Eighty Seven and Paise Seventy Six Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words						INR Zero Only

Gopal Kumar